Total financial assets 566,836 57,469 624,305 26,606 42,900 69,506

 Weighted average interest rate 2.35%   3.00%

 Financial liabilities

 -Within one year

 Trade and Other Payables - 85,799 85,799 - 195,393 195,393

 Loans and borrowings - - - - 25,000 25,000

 Total financial liabilities - 85,799 85,799 - 220,393 220,393

Safety Medical Products Limited
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2014 Annual Financial Report

37

19 Financial risk management (continued)
(d)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

A sensitivity analysis has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at reporting date
with the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant
throughout the reporting period. A 50 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest
rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents the management's assessment of
the possible change in interest rate. These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular
variable is independent of other variables.

Profit Equity

Year ended 30 June 2014   $ $

+ 0.5% in interest rates

2,834 2,834

- 0.5% in interest rates

(2,834) (2,834)

Profit Equity

Year ended 30 June 2013   $ $

+ 0.5% in interest rates

133 133

- 0.5% in interest rates

(133) (133)

(e) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk arises from the possibility that the Company might encounter difficulty in settling its debts

or otherwise meeting its obligations related to financial liabilities. The Company manages this risk

through the following mechanisms:

– preparing forward-looking cash flow analysis in relation to its operational, investing and financing

activities; and

– only investing surplus cash with major financial institutions;

The Board will assess the requirements of managing liquidity risk periodically and make amendments

to the risk management mechanisms as are appropriate for the Company’s operations.